                                                                                                                                 UNITHERM ™            …...
                 UNITHERM ™ 2256/2266  LOW TEMPERATURE MAINTENANCE
           SELF-REGULATING ELECTRIC TRACE TUBING
How to order: 2256-   X X A* X X Single Process Line
How to order: 2266-   X X X X X Multiple Process
Lines
 Process
Tube O.D.
2 = 1/4”
3 = 3/8”
4 = 1/2”
5 = 5/8”
6 = 3/4”
*Single
Tube Only
Process
Tube Material
0 = 316 S/S
Welded
1 = #122
Copper
4 = PFA
Fluoropolymer
7 = 316 S/S
Seamless
Heater Type
30= 5 W/ft./ 120 VAC
       Tinned Copper Braid
        Class 1 Div. 2
90= 5 W/ft. /240 VAC
        Tinned Copper Braid
         Class 1 Div. 2
Number
of
Process
Tubes
A = 1
B = 2
C = 3
D = 4
E = 5
 Principal of Operation
Unitherm 2256/2266 LTM (Low
Temperature Maintenance) Electric
Trace tubing is comprised of single or
multiple process tubes, a low
temperature self-regulating heating
element with tinned copper braid, a heat
reflecting foil wrap, moisture resistant,
non-wicking, inorganic, fibrous glass
thermal insulation, and a 105ºC black
flame retardant PVC jacket. This highly
efficient design will provide temperature
maintenance of 33ºF (1ºC) at –60ºF (-
51ºC) ambient. The standard product is
available with a 5 W/ft. 120 VAC or 240
VAC self-regulating heating element.
Designs are Factory Mutual Approved
for Class 1, Division 2, Groups B, C, &
D areas.
Features
- Self-regulating heating element.